USER’S MANUAL
THREE-PHASE
POWER
CONTROLLER
RP3 Type
Prodaja in zastopa:
Materm d.o.o. Morje, morska cesta 6, 2313 Fram
tel: 02 608 90 10, www.materm.si

The power controller overload capacity is defined by parameters of the applied
23
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The code: RP3 - 3 - 8 means:
RP3  - power controller of RP1 type,
  3  - maximal output current: 125 A, for the range of voltage:
   3 - 400 V supplying the load circuit,
  8  - without an additional quality inspection certificate.
8. ORDERING CODES
Power controller RP3 X X
Current range:
maximal output current 40 A 1
maximal output current 70 A 2
maximal output current 125 A 3
maximal output current 200 A 4
maximal output current 300 A 5
maximal output current 450 A 6
Acceptance tests:
without an additional quality inspection certificate .................................8
with an extra quality inspection certificate .............................................7
other requirements ................................................................................X
load voltage:
3 ~ 400 V a.c.
50 Hz
Table 3
24
9. MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY
The RP3 power controller does not require any special periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
After the dispatch date and within the period stated in the warranty card
 One should return the power controller to the Manufacturer’s Quality
 Inspection Dept.
 If the device has been used in compliance with the instructions,
 the Manufacturer guarantees to repair it free of charge.
 The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation
 of the granted Warranty.
After the warranty period
 One should send the device to repair it in an authorized service
 workshop.
 Spare parts are available for the period of five years from the date
 of purchase.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve
the right to make changes in design and specifications of
any products as engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without notice.
25
26
27
28
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów Elektrycznych - LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland
Tel.: (48-68) 32 95 100 (exchange)
Fax: (48-68) 32 95 101
Export Department:
Tel.: (48-68) 329 53 02 or 53 04
Fax: (48-68) 325 40 91
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
RP3-07 (17.05.2010)